Final 2010-2011 Annual Total FTE by College and Department

College and Department

University Total
African American Studies
Dean's Office CAH
English
FL Interactv Entertainmnt Acad
Film
History
Judaic Studies
College of Arts & Humanities Modern Languages
Music
Philosophy
Theatre
Visual Arts & Design, Schli of
Womens Studies
Writing and Rhetoric
College Total
Accounting
Dean's Office CBA
Economics
Finance
Management
Marketing
Mgmt Info Systems
College Total
Dean's Office EDUC
ED Child, Family & Comm Sci
ED Rsrch, Tech & Ldrshp
Educational & Human Sciences
Educational Studies
Teach Learn & Ldrshp, Schli of
Teaching & Learning Principles
College Total
Air Force ROTC
Army ROTC
Civil, Environ, & Constr Engr
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Dean's Office ENGR

College of Business Adm

College of Education

College of Engr & Comp Sci
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Lower Upper

Undergraduate Undergraduate
11,978.3 20,675.8
1.1 6.5
1.4 30.8
91.1 558.9
298.9 185.1
688.7 302.8
15.4 252
725.8 194.4
221.5 103.8
446.2 206.3
168.3 122.0
369.4 431.1
28.9

562.6
3,590.4 2,196.0
287.7 574.0
42.4
505.6 417.2
59.6 956.1
997.5
7.9 761.5
338.0
860.8 4,086.8
257.6 504.6
5.0
241 37.9
390.8 1,097.8
0.2
672.5 1,645.4
6.6 8.5
7.6 17.1
52.7 339.5
69.8
365.9 548.2
26.4 1.3

4,192.8

0.1
55.5
50.7

7.5
26.4

45.0
13.4
6.0
15.8
22.5
1.1

244.0
174.0
25.0
63.6
82.7
113.4
32.8
36.9
528.5
15.1
138.4

401.5
2.4
433.3

990.6

57.7
11.4
119.7
1.6

Graduate Thesis/Dissertation Total

274.3 37,1213

7.8

2.9
5.5

0.3
0.4

5.7

1.9

24.5

2.0

1.3

0.8

1.5

2.0

7.6

4.6

13.9

30.8

1.4

50.7

10.9

17.0
0.3

7.7
32.3
713.4
50.7
494.4
1,023.5
40.7
965.5
339.0
658.5
311.9
824.8
30.0
562.6
6,055.0
1,037.7
67.5
987.8
1,099.2
1,112.5
804.2
374.9
5,483.7
15.1
905.2
5.0
477.4
2.4
1,952.6
1.6
3,359.3
15.1
24.7
460.7
81.3
1,050.8
29.7



College and Department

Lower

Upper

Undergraduate Undergraduate
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Graduate Thesis/Dissertation Total

Electrical Engineering 247.5 71.4 16.5 335.4
Engineering Core 22.7 4.3 0.0 27.0
College of Engr & Comp Sci Enginet.aring Technology 72.2 8.1 80.3
Industrial Engr & Mgmt Sys 14.5 184.0 167.9 10.6. 377.0
Mech, Matls & Aero Engr 552.5 111.6 13,5/ 6775
College Total 496.3 2,044.9 549.4 68.8 3,159.4
College of Graduate Studies Office of Interdisc Studies 2.2 0.4 2.6
College Total 2.2 0.4 2.6
Athletic Training 50.3 50.3
Cardiopulmonary Sci 74.5 75.3 149.8
Communicative Disorders 33.1 391.9 226.0 1.9 6529
Criminal Justice 0.0 760.7 142.9 903.6
Dean's Office COHPA 2.7 0.0 2.7
Health Info Mgmt 203.8 203.8
Health Mgmt & Informatics 29.3 29.3
College of Health & Pub Aff Health Proft.assions : 13.5 152.7 166.1
Health Services Admin 751.9 165.8 917.7
Legal Studies 0.0 495.0 2.1 4971
Physical Therapy 0.1 94.4 94.5
Public Administration 132.7 167.3 299.9
Public Affairs PhD 2.9 22.6 9.5 35.0
Radiological Sciences 15.5 15.5
Social Work 3.2 170.0 256.3 429.5
College Total 1271 3,202.6 1,106.8 11.4 4,447.8
Director's Office BSBS 13.7 16.5 30.2
College of Medicine Molecular Biology & Micro 81.2 858.2 29.8 0.1/ 969.3
College Total 81.2 858.2 43.5 16.6  999.5
. Nursing 1.0 658.1 228.2 8.0 895.2
College of Nursing
College Total 1.0 658.1 228.2 8.0 895.2
College of Optics & Photonics Optics and Photonics 2.9 56.7 13.1 72.7
College Total 2.9 56.7 13.1 72.7
Anthropology 485.2 333.8 18.3 51 8425
Biology 442.8 353.3 17.4 7.7 821.2
Chemistry 920.2 135.4 50.2 7.8 1,113.7
College of Sciences Communication 466.4 714.4 37.6 3.3 1,221.7
Dean's Office COS 3.5 1.2 4.7
Mathematics 1,280.5 110.9 35.9 3.8 1,431.0
Physics 696.2 421 32.8 10.2 781.2
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College

College of Sciences

Rosen College of Hosp Mgmt

The Burnett Honors College

Undergraduate Studies
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and Department

Political Science

Psychology

Sociology

Statistics

College Total

Dean's Office HSPMG

Food Svcs & Lodging Management
Hospitality Services

Tourism, Events and Attraction
College Total

BHC Honors

College Total

Dean's Office UGST

Office of Interdisc Studies
College Total
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Lower Upper
Undergraduate Undergraduate
227.8 632.7 17.1
452.6 1,943.2 121.0
209.9 378.6 29.8
363.4 51.6 30.7
5,545.2 4,696.1 394.3
0.0 85.6 0.0
168.4 225.2 12.5
294.2 433.1 27.8
85.6 411.1 8.3
548.2 1,155.1 48.7
23.8 4.7
23.8 4.7
3.0
32.0 122.2
32.0 125.2

Graduate Thesis/Dissertation Total

6.2  883.9
16.0 2,532.8
5.9 624.2
445.7

67.2 10,702.7
85.6

6.0 412.0
755.2

505.1

6.0 1,757.9
28.5

28.5

3.0

154.2

157.2



